viewed by clicking the following link: https://www.tilindia.in/investor-relations/sebi-icdr-compliance

 The price per share for the present Preferential Issue has been arrived at in accordance with the terms of Regulation 165 of

Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

VI. Relevant Date and Issue Price

 The Relevant Date as stipulated in Regulation 161 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, for determining the price of Equity Shares,

is not relevant as the price is determined under Regulation 165 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

 It is proposed to issue the Warrants at an issue price of ̀  160/- per Warrant, which is not less than the fair value determined

by the valuer in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 165 of SEBI ICDR Regulations.

VII. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue of Warrants:

 The shareholding pattern of the Company giving the position as on 21st March, 2025, [being the latest practicable date

prior to the approval of Board of Directors of the Company and issuance of notice to the shareholders of the Company and

after assuming the proposed preferential issue of Warrants (on a fully diluted basis) is as follows:

Sl. No. Category

Pre Preferential Issue
Shareholding Structure as on

March 21, 2025

Post Preferential Issue
Shareholding*

No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage
(%)

No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage
(%)

A Promoter Holding
1 Indian

Individual - - - -
Bodies Corporate 4,55,77,433 68.43 4,93,27,433 70.11
Sub-Total - - - -

2 Foreign promoters - - - -
Sub-total (A) 4,55,77,433 68.43 4,93,27,433 70.11

17

NOTICE

Sl. No. Category

Pre Preferential Issue
Shareholding Structure as on

March 21, 2025

Post Preferential Issue
Shareholding*

No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage
(%)

No. of Equity
Shares

Percentage
(%)

B Non - Promoter Holding
1 Institutional Investor 578194 0.87 578194 0.82
2 Non institutional

a) Private Corporate 5702325 8.56 5702325 8.10
2) Directors and relative 0 0 0 0
3) Indian public 10584937 15.89 10584937 15.05
4) Other (including NRI) 4159167 6.25 4159167 5.91
Sub - total (B) 21024623 31.57 21024623 29.89
Grand Total 6,66,02,056 100 7,03,52,056 100

VIII. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue of Warrants:

 In terms of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the proposed Preferential Issue to Proposed Allottee(s) pursuant to the Special

Resolution will be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of resolution as set out at Item

No. 2.

 Provided that the allotment to any of the Proposed Allottee is subject to receipt of requisite approvals from any statutory

or regulatory authority, including the SEBI/RBI, and shall not occur until the last of the approvals from any statutory or